#### 504616172 10/27/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4662887 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIRGINIA JULIANO	10/27/2017
COBBLECORD	10/27/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	V. JULIANO COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	6 VANDERBILT AVENUE	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06854	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15229954
Application Number:	29573499
Application Number:	29573504

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125880800

Email: Docket@haugpartners.com **Correspondent Name:** HAUG PARTNERS LLP Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 151315-2001/2002/2003 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **XUEZHENG WANG** SIGNATURE: /Xuezheng Wang/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=01771472#page1.tif source=01771472#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043975 FRAME: 0579** 504616172

source=01771472#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043975 FRAME: 0580

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Virginia JULIANO of Norwalk, Connecticut USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the sole inventor of the properties identified in attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS CobbleCord having a place of business at Norwalk, Connecticut USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is currently identified as the assignee of said Inventions in Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, V. Juliano Communications, LLC, having an address at 6 Vanderbilt Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut, 06854 United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the properties described in attached Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these present, do hereby sell and assign unto said Assignee, (1) all its rights, title and interest in and to the properties identified on the attached Schedule A, as well as in any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the Assignee, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications; and (3) the entire right title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents in foreign countries, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 043975 FRAME: 0581

Name: Virginia JULIANO

Name: Virginia JULIANO

Title: CEO & Founder, CobbleCord

Date

10/27/17

Date

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date
15/229,954	08/05/2016

U.S. Design Application No.	Filing Date
29/573,499	08/05/2016
29/573,504	08/05/2016

PATENT REEL: 043975 FRAME: 0583

**RECORDED: 10/27/2017**